
ATCHISON COUNTY, KANSAS LUXEMBOURGERS
Place: Worthington Dubuque Co. IA

FRIEDMANN, Paulina (*1851 - †1924)           2
HELES, Anna Marie (*1871 - †1953)           4
HELES, Elizabeth (*1870 - †1955)           5
HELES, Johannes (*1834 - †1888)           6
HELES, John B. (*1874 - †1956)           7
HELES, Madalyn (*1877 - †1936)           8
HELES, Mary Theresa (*1876 - †1960)           9
HELES, Nicholas J. (*1878 - †1976)         10
HELES, Peter (*1887 - †1977)           11
NEISES, Katharine (*1869 - †1937)           12
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Paulina FRIEDMANN
*28 Aug 1851 - †30 Mar 1924

Father: Anton Anthony FRIEDMAN (*1815 - †1901)

Mother: Elisabeth WENZEL (*1819 - †1895)

Siblings: John FRIEDMANN (*1839 - †1909)
Jacob FRIEDMANN (*1840 - †1926)
Mary Anna FRIEDMANN (*1842 - †1895)
Susanna FRIEDMANN (*1843 - †1935)
Joseph FRIEDMAN (*1844 - †1926)
Andrew FRIEDMANN (*1846 - †1847)
Magdalena 'Lana' FRIEDMANN (*1848 - †1930)
William FRIEDMANN (*1853 - †1928)
Louis FRIEDMANN (*1856 - †1888)
Peter FRIEDMANN (*1858 - †1935)
Elizabeth FRIEDMAN (*1860 - †?)

Husband: Johannes    HELES (*1834 - †1888)

Children: Catherine HELES (*? - †?)
Elizabeth    HELES (*1870 - †1955)
Anna Marie   HELES (*1871 - †1953)
John B.   HELES (*1874 - †1956)
Mary Theresa   HELES (*1876 - †1960)
Madalyn    HELES (*1877 - †1936)
Nicholas J.   HELES (*1878 - †1976)
Peter    HELES (*1887 - †1977)

Birth: 28 Aug 1851
Canton, Stark Co. OH

Wedding: 23 Nov 1869
Luxemburg Dubuque Co. IA
(Johannes    HELES)
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Death: 30 Mar 1924
Dyersville, Dubuque Co. IA

Note: a) ** married Nicholas ESCH
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Anna Marie HELES
*8 Sep 1871 - †8 Apr 1953

Father: Johannes    HELES (*1834 - †1888)

Mother: Paulina    FRIEDMANN (*1851 - †1924)

Siblings: Catherine HELES (*? - †?)
Elizabeth    HELES (*1870 - †1955)
John B.   HELES (*1874 - †1956)
Mary Theresa   HELES (*1876 - †1960)
Madalyn    HELES (*1877 - †1936)
Nicholas J.   HELES (*1878 - †1976)
Peter    HELES (*1887 - †1977)

Birth: 8 Sep 1871
Worthington Dubuque Co. IA

Death: 8 Apr 1953
St. Louis, Missouri USA
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Elizabeth HELES
*21 Sep 1870 - †31 Jul 1955

Father: Johannes    HELES (*1834 - †1888)

Mother: Paulina    FRIEDMANN (*1851 - †1924)

Siblings: Catherine HELES (*? - †?)
Anna Marie   HELES (*1871 - †1953)
John B.   HELES (*1874 - †1956)
Mary Theresa   HELES (*1876 - †1960)
Madalyn    HELES (*1877 - †1936)
Nicholas J.   HELES (*1878 - †1976)
Peter    HELES (*1887 - †1977)

Birth: 21 Sep 1870
Worthington Dubuque Co. IA

Death: 31 Jul 1955
Dubuque IA

Note: a) ** married John PERMANTIER
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Johannes HELES
*29 Jan 1834 - †4 Oct 1888

Father: ???

Mother: ???

Wife: Paulina    FRIEDMANN (*1851 - †1924)

Children: Catherine HELES (*? - †?)
Elizabeth    HELES (*1870 - †1955)
Anna Marie   HELES (*1871 - †1953)
John B.   HELES (*1874 - †1956)
Mary Theresa   HELES (*1876 - †1960)
Madalyn    HELES (*1877 - †1936)
Nicholas J.   HELES (*1878 - †1976)
Peter    HELES (*1887 - †1977)

Birth: 29 Jan 1834
Mettendorf, Prussia

Wedding: 23 Nov 1869
Luxemburg Dubuque Co. IA
(Paulina    FRIEDMANN)

Death: 4 Oct 1888
Worthington Dubuque Co. IA
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John B. HELES
*25 Jun 1874 - †16 Mar 1956

Father: Johannes    HELES (*1834 - †1888)

Mother: Paulina    FRIEDMANN (*1851 - †1924)

Siblings: Catherine HELES (*? - †?)
Elizabeth    HELES (*1870 - †1955)
Anna Marie   HELES (*1871 - †1953)
Mary Theresa   HELES (*1876 - †1960)
Madalyn    HELES (*1877 - †1936)
Nicholas J.   HELES (*1878 - †1976)
Peter    HELES (*1887 - †1977)

Birth: 25 Jun 1874
Worthington Dubuque Co. IA

Death: 16 Mar 1956
Dubuque Co. IA

Note: a) ** married Claara TSCHUDI on 11 Jan 1910
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Madalyn HELES
*25 May 1877 - †25 Aug 1936

Father: Johannes    HELES (*1834 - †1888)

Mother: Paulina    FRIEDMANN (*1851 - †1924)

Siblings: Catherine HELES (*? - †?)
Elizabeth    HELES (*1870 - †1955)
Anna Marie   HELES (*1871 - †1953)
John B.   HELES (*1874 - †1956)
Mary Theresa   HELES (*1876 - †1960)
Nicholas J.   HELES (*1878 - †1976)
Peter    HELES (*1887 - †1977)

Birth: 25 May 1877
Worthington Dubuque Co. IA

Death: 25 Aug 1936
Dubuque IA

Note: a) ** married Nicholas KLASSEN 11 Nov 1911, in At Paul, MN
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Mary Theresa HELES
*6 Jan 1876 - †20 Jan 1960

Father: Johannes    HELES (*1834 - †1888)

Mother: Paulina    FRIEDMANN (*1851 - †1924)

Siblings: Catherine HELES (*? - †?)
Elizabeth    HELES (*1870 - †1955)
Anna Marie   HELES (*1871 - †1953)
John B.   HELES (*1874 - †1956)
Madalyn    HELES (*1877 - †1936)
Nicholas J.   HELES (*1878 - †1976)
Peter    HELES (*1887 - †1977)

Birth: 6 Jan 1876
Worthington Dubuque Co. IA

Death: 20 Jan 1960
Dubuque IA

Note: a) ** married george SCHULTE on 18 Oct 1898 in Worthington IA
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Nicholas J. HELES
*4 Nov 1878 - †31 Jan 1976

Father: Johannes    HELES (*1834 - †1888)

Mother: Paulina    FRIEDMANN (*1851 - †1924)

Siblings: Catherine HELES (*? - †?)
Elizabeth    HELES (*1870 - †1955)
Anna Marie   HELES (*1871 - †1953)
John B.   HELES (*1874 - †1956)
Mary Theresa   HELES (*1876 - †1960)
Madalyn    HELES (*1877 - †1936)
Peter    HELES (*1887 - †1977)

Birth: 4 Nov 1878
Worthington Dubuque Co. IA

Death: 31 Jan 1976
St Mary's MO

Note: a) ** Married Amelia SCHNIER 25 Sep 1901 Worthington, IA
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Peter HELES
*1 Feb 1887 - †16 Jun 1977

Father: Johannes    HELES (*1834 - †1888)

Mother: Paulina    FRIEDMANN (*1851 - †1924)

Siblings: Catherine HELES (*? - †?)
Elizabeth    HELES (*1870 - †1955)
Anna Marie   HELES (*1871 - †1953)
John B.   HELES (*1874 - †1956)
Mary Theresa   HELES (*1876 - †1960)
Madalyn    HELES (*1877 - †1936)
Nicholas J.   HELES (*1878 - †1976)

Birth: 1 Feb 1887
Worthington Dubuque Co. IA

Death: 16 Jun 1977
Des Moines, IA

Note: a) ** married Vera WIEDNER
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Katharine NEISES
*6 Dec 1869 - †1 Jun 1937

Father: Nicholas NEISES (*1824 - †1896)

Mother: Mary Anna FRIEDMANN (*1842 - †1895)

Siblings: Elizabeth FRIEDMANN (*1859 - †1946)
Lena NEISES (*1863 - †1940)
Anna Mary NEISES (*1865 - †1940)
Joseph NEISES (*1866 - †1937)
Anthony NEISES (*1868 - †?)
Elizabeth NEISES (*1871 - †1893)
Margaret NEISES (*1874 - †1938)
Louis NEISES (*1876 - †1940)
Susan NEISES (*1877 - †1937)
Mary Ann NEISES (*1879 - †1960)
William NEISES (*1884 - †?)
Andrew NEISES (*1885 - †?)

Birth: 6 Dec 1869
Luxemburg Dubuque Co. IA

Death: 1 Jun 1937
Worthington Dubuque Co. IA

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

12 / 12 Exported from Genealone

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Index
	FRIEDMANN, Paulina (*1851 - †1924)
	HELES, Anna Marie (*1871 - †1953)
	HELES, Elizabeth (*1870 - †1955)
	HELES, Johannes (*1834 - †1888)
	HELES, John B. (*1874 - †1956)
	HELES, Madalyn (*1877 - †1936)
	HELES, Mary Theresa (*1876 - †1960)
	HELES, Nicholas J. (*1878 - †1976)
	HELES, Peter (*1887 - †1977)
	NEISES, Katharine (*1869 - †1937)

